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OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - GROUND FLOOR

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

NAME AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

STORAGE CL 79 SF S-2 300 SF 1

STORAGE 175 SF S-2 300 SF 1

ATS ROOM 197 SF S-2 300 SF 1

STAGING AREA 233 SF S-2 300 SF 1

FACP 240 SF S-2 300 SF 1

PSEG BUS ROOM 433 SF S-2 300 SF 2

PSEG TRANSFORMER ROOM 706 SF S-2 300 SF 3

FIRE PUMP ROOM 835 SF S-2 300 SF 3

PACKAGE ROOM 850 SF R-2 300 SF 3

COMPACTOR ROOM 1,089 SF S-2 300 SF 4

BUILDING ELECTRICAL
ROOM

1,371 SF S-2 300 SF 5

RETAIL 2,364 SF M 60 SF 40

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 65

SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - MEZZANINE

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

NAME AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

SUPER'S OFFICE 143 SF R-2 150 SF 1

STORAGE RM #2 152 SF S-2 300 SF 1

STAFF AREA 264 SF R-2 150 SF 2

STORAGE RM #1 300 SF S-2 300 SF 1

OFFICE 686 SF R-2 150 SF 5

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 10

SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360
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OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - FLOORS 2ND-5TH

NAME

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

UNIT 01 1,150 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 02 1,534 SF R-2 200 SF 8

UNIT 03 813 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 04 1,227 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 05 767 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 06 748 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 07 654 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 08 691 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 09 781 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 10 1,019 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 11 813 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 13 1,100 SF R-2 200 SF 6

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 63

SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - FLOOR 6TH

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

NAME AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

MECH. ROOM 3 159 SF S-2 300 SF 1

LAUNDRY ROOM 406 SF S-2 150 SF 3

MECH. ROOM 1 427 SF S-2 300 SF 2

KIDS ROOM 495 SF R-2 50 SF 10

MECH. ROOM 2 797 SF S-2 300 SF 3

GAME LOUNGE 1,346 SF R-2 50 SF 27

OUTDOOR TERRACE 1,348 SF R-2 50 SF 27

CO- WORK SPACE 1,530 SF R-2 50 SF 31

CLUBHOUSE 2,087 SF R-2 50 SF 42

FITNESS CENTER 2,261 SF R-2 50 SF 46

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 192

SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360
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OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - FLOORS 7TH-15TH

NAME

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

UNIT 01 1,150 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 02 1,534 SF R-2 200 SF 8

UNIT 03 813 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 04 1,227 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 05 767 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 06 767 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 07 654 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 08 691 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 09 781 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 10 1,019 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 11 813 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 13 1,100 SF R-2 200 SF 6

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 63

SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360
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SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - FLOORS 15TH-17TH

NAME

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

UNIT 01 1,150 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 02 1,532 SF R-2 200 SF 8

UNIT 03 812 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 04 1,237 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 05 787 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 06 768 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 07 691 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 08 691 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 09 799 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 10 1,020 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 11 816 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 13 1,106 SF R-2 200 SF 6

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 63
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - FLOORS 18TH-33RD

NAME

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

UNIT 01 1,150 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 02 1,532 SF R-2 200 SF 8

UNIT 03 812 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 04 1,237 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 05 787 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 06 768 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 07 691 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 08 691 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 09 799 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 10 1,020 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 11 816 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 13 1,106 SF R-2 200 SF 6

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 63
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - FLOORS 34TH-45TH

NAME

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

UNIT 01 1,150 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 02 1,534 SF R-2 200 SF 8

UNIT 03 813 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 04 1,227 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 05 767 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 06 767 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 07 654 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 08 691 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 09 781 SF R-2 200 SF 4

UNIT 10 1,019 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 11 813 SF R-2 200 SF 5

UNIT 13 1,100 SF R-2 200 SF 6

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 63
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - FLOOR 46TH-47TH

NAME

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

UNIT 01 2,200 SF R-2 200 SF 12

UNIT 02 2,499 SF R-2 200 SF 13

UNIT 03 1,248 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 04 1,195 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 05 1,595 SF R-2 200 SF 8

UNIT 06 1,283 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 07 1,512 SF R-2 200 SF 8

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 61
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SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - FLOOR 47TH

NAME

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

UNIT 01 2,200 SF R-2 200 SF 12

UNIT 02 2,499 SF R-2 200 SF 13

UNIT 03 1,248 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 04 1,195 SF R-2 200 SF 6

UNIT 05 1,595 SF R-2 200 SF 8

UNIT 06 1,283 SF R-2 200 SF 7

UNIT 07 1,512 SF R-2 200 SF 8

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 61
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SECTION BC 1005.3

EXIT WIDTH (IN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PER

PERSON EXIT CAPACITY

CORRIDOR 60 0.2 300

TOTAL  EXIT CORRIDOR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A 45 0.3 150

STAIR B 45 0.3 150

TOTAL EXIT STAIR CAPACITY 300

STAIR A DOOR 36 0.2 180

STAIR B DOOR 36 0.2 180

TOTAL EXIT DOOR CAPACITY 360

OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION - MAIN ROOF

PER BC TABLE 1004.5

NAME AREA OCCUPANCY CLASS AREA PER OCCUPANT OCCUPANT LOAD

MECH. ROOM 743 SF S-2 300 SF 3

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 3
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0' 32' 64'

3/4" = 1'-0" SPA-451
1EXTERIOR LIGHTING DETAIL AT SLAB EDGE

1/32" = 1'-0" SPA-451
2WEST ELEVATION - EXTERIOR LIGHTING

1/32" = 1'-0" SPA-451
3NORTH ELEVATION - EXTERIOR LIGHTING

NO: DATE: REV: ISSUE:

09-15-2023 FINAL MAJOR SITE APPLICATION

1 01-23-2024 REVISED PER CITY PLANNING COMMENTS1

20 LONG SLIP

111 TOWN SQUARE, SUITE 300, JERSEY CITY, NJ 07310



SEAL & SIGNATURE:
DATE:

PROJECT #:

SCALE:

DWG NO.

TEL: (212) 254-2700

104 FIFTH AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10011 

TEL: (201) 217-0900 

1 EVERTRUST PLAZA, SUITE 901 JERSEY CITY, NJ 07302 

DWG TITLE:

STAMPS & SIGNATURES:

EXECUTIVE ARCHITECT:

DESIGN ARCHITECT:

CIVIL ENGINEER, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, & PLANNER:

PROJECT:

OWNER:

A R C H I T E C T S

11 BROADWAY
17TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10004
T.  212 213 8007

ARQUITECTONICA

DRESDNER ROBIN

KEY PLAN

NOTES:

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

LONG SLIP

SERVICE ROAD

FUTURE PHASE

N
O

R
T

H
 B

LV
D

R
IV

E
R

 D
R

IV
E

FUTURE PHASE

W
ASH

IN
G

TO
N

 BLVD EXISTING BLDG.

8A

1
/2

3
/2

0
2
4
 5

:4
4
:3

3
 P

M

01/23/24

Envelope Material Board
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MTL-01 + MTL-03 + MTL-05

PAINTED METAL  MULLION & PANEL
PPG DURANAR SUNSTORM PEWTER
UC70191F

PT-01

PAINTED SLAB EDGE AND UNDERSIDE OF SLAB
PPG DURANAR BONE WHITE COATING
UC43350

GLAZING

METAL

PAINT STONE + COMPOSITE PANELS

GL-01 

VISION GLASS, 1" IGU
RESIDENTIAL FLOORS 

GL-02

SPANDREL GLASS
RESIDENTIAL FLOORS

MTL-02 

METAL LOUVER 
STORM RESISTANT 
FINISH COLOR: PPG DURANAR SUNSTORM PEWTER
UC70191F

ST-01

WATER TABLE STONE 

GL-03

RAILING GLASS CLEAR
LAMINATED GLASS

GL-04

RAILING GLASS FRITTED
LAMINATED GLASS

GL-05 

STOREFRONT SYSTEM
VISION GLASS

GL-06

STOREFRONT SYSTEM
SPANDREL GLASS

PNL-01

SOLID PANEL
STCO-01

STUCCO FINISHING ON CMU

STUCCO

MTL-04

PERFORATED PANEL
FINISH COLOR: PPG DURANAR SUNSTORM PEWTER
UC70191F

MTL-06

PAINTED METAL FIN
PPG DURANAR SUNSTORM PEWTER
UC70191F

MTL-07

METAL CLADDING; WOOD FINISH UNDERSIDE CANOPY
SPRING VALLEY CORP

GL-07

NANA WALL SYSTEM
VISION GLASS

PT-02

PAINTED TRAFFIC COATING ON TOP OF SLAB
PPG DURANAR BONE WHITE COATING
UC43350
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1/2" = 1'-0" SPA-600
2TYP. BALCONY RAIL AND SCREEN DIVIDER

1/2" = 1'-0" SPA-600
1TYP. WINDOW WALL

1/2" = 1'-0" SPA-600
3LEVEL 6 TERRACE AND ROOF
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